Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RESISTANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC.	05/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET
Internal Address:	3500 IDS CENTER
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4636768
Patent Number:	4835833
Patent Number:	5001762
Patent Number:	5014037
Patent Number:	5157371
Patent Number:	5500901
Patent Number:	5784470
Patent Number:	5687242
Patent Number:	6690806
Patent Number:	D438860
Patent Number:	D438196
Patent Number:	6678386
Patent Number:	D525617
Patent Number:	D527377
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0161

500367704 REEL: 01991

4636768

0.0889 <u>CT</u>

li .	d
Patent Number:	4743833
Patent Number:	5463692
Patent Number:	5818324
Patent Number:	6597793
Application Number:	10931683
Application Number:	09809744
Application Number:	09974732
Application Number:	10666361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-977-8483

Email: sbourdaux@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Sarina Bourdaux, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30673.45
NAME OF SUBMITTED.	Todd D. Loo

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Notice (RTI)#page1.tif source=Patent Notice (RTI)#page2.tif source=Patent Notice (RTI)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0162

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 22, 2007 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among RESISTANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Debtor"), certain of its affiliates, and LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Bank"), the Debtor has granted to the Bank a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the Patents described on Exhibit A hereto (the "Patents").

The Debtor and the Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Patents (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Patent.

RESISTANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

a Minnesota corporation

Ву:_____

Name: Scott Longval

Its: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and accepted:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Peter L. Eaton

By:

Title: Senior Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

PATENT <u>REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0163</u>

EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

PATENTS:

<u>Serial</u> <u>Number</u>	<u>Patent</u> <u>Number</u>	Description of Patent Applied For	Filing Date	Issue Date
06/784331	4636768	COMPRESSION CONNECTION FOR POTENTIOMETER LEADS	October 4, 1985	January 13, 1987
07/127446	4835833	METHOD OF MOUNTING A POTENTIOMETER	December 2, 1987	June 6, 1989
07/332514	5001762	MINIATURE MODULAR VOLUME CONTROL AND INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH A HEARING AID	March 31, 1989	March 19, 1991
07/331646	5014037	POTENTIOMETER MOUNTING MECHANISM	March 10, 1989	May 7, 1991
07/640052	5157371	POTENTIOMETER RETENTION MECHANISM AND METHOD OF MOUNTING	January 11, 1991	October 20, 1992
08/287720	5500901	FREQUENCY RESPONSE ADJUSTING DEVICE	August 9, 1994	March 19, 1996
08/476857	5784470	BATTERY DOOR AND FACEPLATE ARRANGEMENT FOR A COPMLETELY IN THE CANAL HEARING AID DEVICE	June 7, 1995	July 21, 1998
08/514153	5687242	HEARING AID CONTROLS OPERABLE WITH BATTERY DOOR	August 11, 1995	November 11, 1997
09/538699	6690806	VARIOUS DIRECTIONAL/OMNI- DIRECTIONAL HEARING AID MICROPHONE AND HOUSING STRUCTURES	March 30, 2000	February 10, 2004
29/120266	D438860	MINIATURE MICROPHONE HOUSING AND SWITCH	March 16, 2000	March 13, 2001
29/120267	D438196	MINIATURE MICROPHONE HOUSING AND SWITCH	March 16, 2000	February 27, 2001
09/805585	6678386	PROGRAMMABLE MODULE	March 13, 2001	January 13, 2004

PATENT REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0164

<u>Serial</u> <u>Number</u>	<u>Patent</u> <u>Number</u>	Description of Patent Applied For	Filing Date	Issue Date
29/234815	D525617	OVER THE EAR HEADSET	July 22, 2005	July 25, 2006
29/234816	D527377	UNDER THE EAR HEADSET	July 22, 2005	August 29, 2006
07034431	4743833	VOLTAGE REGULATOR	April 3, 1987	May 10, 1988
08273200	5463692	SANDWICH SWITCH CONSTRUCTION FOR A HEARING AID	July 11, 1994	October 31, 1995
08747757	5818324	WIRE COIL POTENTIOMETER WIPER	November 13, 1996	October 6, 1998
09130039	6597793	DIRECTIONAL/OMNI- DIRECTIONAL HEARING AID MICROPHONE AND HOUSING	August 6, 1998	July 22, 2003

PATENT APPLICATIONS:

RECORDED: 10/03/2007

<u>Serial</u> Number	Description of Patent Applied For	Filing Date
10/931683	HEARING AID CIRCUIT REDUCING FEEDBACK	September 1, 2004
09809744	ACOUSTIC SWITCH ELECTRONIC SWITCHING CAPABILITY	March 15, 2001
09974732	HEARING AID	October 9, 2001
10/666361	MEMS MICROPHONE	November 14, 2002

PATENT

REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0165